NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

TO: Mail Stop: ARCC-Red Attn: Jobel 1600 Pacif San Diego	order I Rusit ic Highway	FROM:	Mail Stop: 0-200 County of San Diego, Department of General Services Attn: Marcus Lubich 5560 Overland Avenue, Suite 410 San Diego, CA 92123	
☐ State Clea	ringhouse			
	NG OF NOTICE OF EXEMPTION II 08 OR 21152	N COMPLIANCE	WITH PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE SECTION	
Project Name:	License Agreement Between the C	ounty of San Die	go and San Diego County Flood Control District	
Project Location:	roject Location: 5577 Overland Avenue, San Diego, California 92123; San		; San Diego County (APN: 369-083-56-00 portion)	
Project Applicant:	County of San Diego Department of General Services, 5560 Overland Avenue, Suite 410, San Diego, CA 92123			
Project Description:	License agreement between County of San Diego and the San Diego County Flood Control District for the non-exclusive use of a portion of an existing interior storage rack and two tower antennas for flood control monitoring at the existing Sheriff's Technology and Information Center. The licensed premises consists of half of an existing Interior Radio Vault Rack Space in the County's existing equipment building and space for one twenty-foot-tall Omni antenna mounted at the 140-foot level of the north face of the existing radio tower and one twenty-foot-tall Omni antenna mounted at the 120-foot level of the southeast leg of the existing radio tower. The term of the lease shall be a period of ten years.			
Agency Approving Project: County of San Diego			Date Form Completed: February 5, 2024	
County Contact Person: Dena T. Boylan			Telephone: (619) 241-6346	
This is to advise that project on February			neral Services has approved the above-described the CEQA under the following criteria:	
Exempt status and applic	able section of the CEQA ("C") and/or State C	EQA Guidelines ("G"	c): (check only one)	
 ☐ Emergency Project [C ☐ Statutory Exemption. ☐ Categorical Exemptio ☐ G 15182 – Residentia ☐ Activity is exempt from 	 G Section(s): 15301 Existing Facilities I Projects Pursuant to a Specific Plan the CEQA because it is not a project as defired be seen with certainty that there is no possibiles 		question may have a significant effect on the environment and	
Statement of reasons wh	y project is exempt:			
section 15301 Existing Fa of the existing or former u mapped and officially add environment due to unus	acilities since it involves issuing a license for us se. Additionally, the project will not impact envepted by government agencies; does not contr	e of existing commun ironmental resources ibute to cumulative e sources within a desig	ontrol District is categorically exempt from CEQA pursuant to ications equipment building and radio tower with no expansion of hazardous or critical concern that are designated, precisely nvironmental impacts; will not have a significant impact on the inated state scenic highway; and is not on the list of Hazardous	
The following is to be filled	d in only upon formal project approval by the a			
Signature: Mar	cus Lubich		Telephone: (858) 414-4593	
Name (Print): Marc	us Lubich Title: Envir	ronmental Projec	t Manager	

This Notice of Exemption has been signed and filed by the County of San Diego.

This notice must be filed with the Recorder/County Clerk as soon as possible after project approval by the decision-making body. The Recorder/County Clerk must post this notice within 24 hours of receipt and for a period of not less than 30 days. At the termination of the posting period, the Recorder/County Clerk must return this notice to the Department address listed above along with evidence of the posting period. The originating Department must then retain the returned notice for a period of not less than twelve months. Reference: CEQA Guidelines Section 15062.